

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4797 OF 2025
IN FAST/11467/2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4798 OF 2025 IN FAST/11467/2025

Tapi Irrigation Development Corporation Jalgaon Through The
Executive Engineer

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Collector Jalgaon And Others

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Shivraj B Kadu
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. D.B. Bhange

...

CORAM : S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 30, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable after twelve weeks. Learned AGP waives notice for respondent nos.1 and 2.

In Stay Application :

3. Heard.
4. Issue notice to respondents, returnable after twelve weeks. Learned AGP waives notice for respondent nos.1 and 2.
5. Till then, there shall be ad-interim stay to the judgment and award under appeal subject to condition that the applicant deposits entire awarded amount with the registry of this Court by returnable date.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)