



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

49 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4799 OF 2025
IN FAST/11473/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4804 OF 2025
IN FAST/11479/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4706 OF 2025
IN FAST/12699/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4800 OF 2025
IN FAST/11473/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4803 OF 2025
IN FAST/11479/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4705 OF 2025
IN FAST/12699/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4736 OF 2025
IN FAST/12752/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4737 OF 2025
IN FAST/12752/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4795 OF 2025
IN FAST/12773/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4796 OF 2025
IN FAST/12773/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4805 OF 2025
IN FAST/11464/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4806 OF 2025
IN FAST/11464/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4797 OF 2025
IN FAST/11467/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4798 OF 2025
IN FAST/11467/2025

TAPI IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION JALGAON THROUGH

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE COLLECTOR JALGAON
AND OTHERS

...
AGP for Respondent nos. 1 & 2 : Mr. N.R. Dayma
Advocate for Respondent No. 3 : Mr. V.B. Patil

...
50 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8615 OF 2025
IN FAST/18451/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8616 OF 2025
IN FAST/18451/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8617 OF 2025
IN FAST/18454/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8618 OF 2025
IN FAST/18454/2025

TAPI IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT CORPRATION JALGAON THROUGH THE
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER MIW DIVISION JALGAON
VERSUS
SHRI SHAMRAO MADHAV PATIL DIED THROUGH HER LEGAL HEIRS
BHIMABAI AND ORS

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Deepak B. Rasve h/f Mr. Ajay Dongar Pawar
Advocate for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. V.B. Patil
AGP for Respondent No. 2 : Mr. S.V. Hange

...
51 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8619 OF 2025
IN FAST/18448/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8620 OF 2025
IN FAST/18448/2025

TAPI IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT CORPRATION JALGAON THROUGH THE
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER MIW DIVISION JALGAON
VERSUS
SHRI SUBHASH CHINDHA PATIL AND ORS

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Deepak B. Rasve h/f Mr. Ajay Dongar Pawar
AGP for Respondent nos. 3 & 4 : Mr. N.R. Dayma And 4

...
CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 12.12.2025

PER COURT :

Learned counsel for the applicant-Acquiring Body seeks time to deposit the amount. Time is granted.

2. S.O. to 21.02.2026. Interim relief, if any, shall be continued till then only.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

mkd/-